PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5884296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERTON SOFTWARE, INC	11/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYIENT, INC	
Street Address:	99 EAST RIVER DRIVE, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	EAST HARTFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15399718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-9473

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYI01-00401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASSYLIA R. REYES
SIGNATURE:	/JASSYLIA R. REYES/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certon Software, Inc.-FL-Miscellaneous#page1.tif source=Certon Software, Inc.-FL-Miscellaneous#page2.tif source=Certon Software, Inc.-FL-Miscellaneous#page3.tif source=Certon Software, Inc.-FL-Miscellaneous#page4.tif

PATENT 505837362 REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0262



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on November 9, 2018, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is F01000004036.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-ninth day of March, 2019



CR2E022 (01-11)

Runly Ru Laurel M. Lee Secretary of State

REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0263

ARTICLES OF MERGER
(Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act., (20)

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation: Name Junsdiction Document Number (If known/applicable). Cylent, Inc. California F01000004036 Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation: Name <u>Junsdiction</u> Document Number (If known/applicable) Certon Software, Inc. Florida P06000007130 Third. The Plan of Merger is attached. Fourth. The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State. I femier a specific date. NOTE: An effective date cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after merger tile date.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving corporation - (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the surviving corporation on _______. The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on 10/01/2018 and shareholder approval was not required. Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging corporation(s) (COMPLETE ONLY ONE STATEMENT) The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shareholders of the merging corporation(s) on The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the merging corporation(s) on

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

and shareholder approval was not required.

10/01/2018

PATENT

REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0264

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title	
Certon Software, Inc.	Mayanler	Nilanjan Sen, Secretary	
CyléM, Fac.	Arlanjan Sex Arlanjan Sex	Nilanjan Sen, Secretary + Treasurer	

PATENT REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0265

PLAN OF MERGER

(Merger of subsidiary corporation(s))

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1104. Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

The name and jurisdiction of the <u>parent</u> corporation owning at least 80 percent of the outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation:

Name	Jurisdiction
Cylent, Inc.	California
The name and jurisdiction of each $\underline{subsidiary}$ corporation:	
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction
Certon Software, Inc.	Florida

The manner and basis of converting the shares of the subsidiary or parent into shares, obligations, or other securities of the parent or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property, and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, and other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

Certon Software, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Cylent, Inc., and Cylent, Inc., owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of Certon Software, Inc.

Upon the effective date of the merger, all outstanding shares of each class and series of stock of Certon Software, Inc. shall be cancelled and retired, and no shares of Cylent, Inc. shall be issued in lieu thereof.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

PATENT REEL: 051418 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 12/26/2019